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E Legislative Mandates

* MDC & Fast Track: § 143-214.7B requires DENR to work with
stakeholders to develop Minimum Design Criteria and a Fast-Track
Permitting Process.

* Rules Review & Re-Adoption: § 150B-21.3A directs state
agencies to review and update their rules every 10 years.

#+  Asingle rule-making

Fast-track Rules Review
& MDC & Re-Adoption
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~ Stakeholders Represente

Engineering/design community (8)
Home Builder’s Association (1)
Construction (1)

Local government (4)
Environmental Group (2)
Landscape Architect (1)
Academia (2)

Soil Scientist (1)

DOT (1)

DWR & DEMLR (4)
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N Guiding Principles

It's fine not to like it, just have a better (reasonable) idea.

Make decisions via consensus as much as possible.
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MDC are focused on water qu
i, long-term performance :

Pre:

Infiltration systems shall be at least 5 feet from
structures.

Post:

The designer should consider the impacts of
seepage on nearby structures.
(recommendation)
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Lessons learned....

12/14/2015

Including everyone in the discussion up front
results in a different and often better final
product.

MDC stated objectives rather than arbitrary
standards.

In the end, we bonded as a group despite our
differences.
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Current Organization o =t |
02H .1000 Section -

.1001
.1002
.1003
.1005
.1006
.1007
.1008
.1009
.1010
.1011
.1012
.1013
.1014
.1015
.1016
.1017

1020

Stormwater Management Policy

Definitions

Stormwater Management: Coverage: Application: Fees
Stormwater Requirements: Coastal Counties
Stormwater Requirements: High Quality Waters
Stormwater Requirements: Outstanding Resource Waters
Design of Stormwater Management Measures

Staff Review and Permit Preparation

Final Action on Permit Applications to the Division
Modification and Revocation of Permits

Delegation of Authority

General Permits

Stormwater Management for Urbanizing Areas
Urbanizing Areas Definitions

Development in Urbanizing Areas

Post-Construction Practices

Universal Stormwater Management Program
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Proposed Organization
02H .1000 Section

.1001
.1002
.1003
.1016
1017
.1018
.1019
.1020
.1021
.1040
.1041
.1042
.1043
.1044
.1045
.1050

Post-Construction Stormwater Management
Definitions

MDC for All Subject Projects

Development in Urbanizing Areas: Applicability
NPDES and Urbanizing Areas: Post-Construction
Urbanizing Areas: Delegation

Coastal Counties: MDC

Universal Stormwater Management Program
Non-Coastal County HQW and ORW: MDC
Permit Administration

General Permits

Standard Permitting Process

Fast Track Permitting Process: Authorization to Construct
Fast Track Permitting Process: Final Permit
Permit Transfers and Renewals

MDC for all Stormwater Control Measures

1051-.1062 MDC for Individual SCMs
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Some Changes in 02H .0100

.0126
.0150
.0151
.0152
.0153
.0154

Stormwater Discharges

Definitions

Designation and Petition Process

Development in Urbanized Areas — REPEAL (.1016)
Program Implementation

Post-Construction Practices — REPEAL (.1017)

Department of Environmental Quality
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i Proposed for Repeal
(Content Moved Elsewhere)

.1005 Stormwater Requirements: Coastal Counties
.1006 Stormwater Requirements: HQW

.1007 Stormwater Requirements: ORW

.1008 Design of Stormwater Management Measures
.1009 Staff Review and Permit Preparation

.1010 Final Action on Permit Applications

.1011 Modification and Revocation of Permits

.1012 Delegation of Authority

.1013 General Permits

.1014 Stormwater Management for Urbanizing Areas
.1015 Development in Urbanizing Areas
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.1001 Post-Construction Stormwater Management
.1002 Definitions

» New definitions for MDC, SCM & project.

 Definitions linked to statute for built-upon area,
development & redevelopment.
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.1003 Requirements for All Subject Projects

.1016 Development in Urbanizing Areas: Applicability
.1017 NPDES and Urbanizing Areas: Post-Construction
.1018 Urbanizing Areas: Delegation

.1019 Coastal Counties

.1020 Universal Stormwater Management Program
.1021 Non-Coastal County HQW and ORW

1

* Rule .1003 provides a “skeleton” for high &
low density, setbacks & conveyances.

* Rules .1016 through .1021 “flesh out”
specific requirements for SW programs.
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i;1003 Requirements for All Subj

i BUA
D —_  BbUA
ensity Project Area
Density = BUA — existing BUA

Project Area — existing BUA

Project area excludes:

¢ Areas below the Normal
High Water (NHW); and

o Coastal wetlands.
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Whenever possible... Last resort.
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E .1019 Coastal Counties

Coastal Counties Sl pame
CURRENT (1.5 in) i SA Waters

"""" CURRENT (3.8 in)

Coastal Counties —— S SA Waters
PROPOSED (1.8 in) PROPOSED (2.5 in)
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E' 1019 Coastal Counties )

‘ w}:."‘, - . -7 —,.' R
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oy Way
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E_ .1019 Coastal Counties

Updates treatment volume in Coastal Counties

P-90 storm P-95 storm 1-year, 24-hour
(inches) (inches) storm (inches)
Cape Hatteras 1.76 2.40 3.99
Kill Devil Hills 1.48 2.09 3.31
Manteo 1.58 2.15 3.42
Wilmington 1.74 2.45 3.85
Current Proposed
SA Waters 1-year, 24-hour storm P-95 storm
Non-SA Waters 1.5 inch storm P-90 storm
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Storm Probability Curve for Wilmington, NC
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E Permit Administration Rule

.1040 Permit Administration

.1041 General Permits

.1042 Standard Permitting Process

.1043 Fast Track Permitting Process: Authorization to Construct
.1044 Fast Track Permitting Process: Final Permit

.1045 Permit Transfers and Renewals

Organized!

Lists of submittal requirements.
Fast-track process codified in 2 rules.
Codified policies for transfers & renewals.
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Fast-Track: )
- The MDC Team’s Approach —

Instead of reviewing plans at initial application,
review as-builts for compliance with MDC.

o -
6N
‘l 5

-

E. s
/ .
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Regular/Express
versus Fast-Track

'

Regular/Express Fast-Track

Who may submit Licensed prof. PE
# of submittals/permits 1 2
Time for initial permit Up to 90 days Up to 30 days
Vary from MDC? Yes No
Engineer of record required? No Yes
Yardstick for compliance Approved plans MDC

Department of Environmental Quality

E MDC Rules ;

.1050 MDC for all Stormwater Control Measures
.1051-.1062 MDC for Individual SCMs

« Any SCM for flood control

« Infiltration devices
allowed everywhere in NC

* No more level spreaders
downslope of SCMs

Department of Environmental Quality
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1050 General MDC G
~ (2) Seasonal High Water Table = :

That outlet not more than 6" below
the SHWT elevation unless it is
shown that the device will not
dewater streams/ wetlands and

that the treatment volume of the
SCM will not be compromised.

Department of Environmental Quality m

E .1050 General MDC

(5) Erosion Protection

Inlet(s) and outlet shall be protected from erosion.
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.1050 General MDC —
(6) Excess Flows -

Include an overflow device for volumes in excess or
the treatment volume or the peak attenuation volume.

o

VTR b e .
e 4™

Department of Environmental Quality

.1053 MDC for Wet Ponds

A
Exclude shelf from average depth calcs. Vegetated shelf reduced to 6 feet.

Hydraulic Retention Time Method

28

12/14/2015
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1053 MDC fo

“».'l ‘j" }

r Wet Ponds

12/14/2015

Fountains shall not resuspend
sediment or erode side slopes.

Updated vegetation specs.

29

A trash rack is required.

1052 MDC for Infiltration Systems

Shall dewater within
72 hours based on a
soil investigation.

30

No longer require a flow
splitting device.
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.1055 MDC for Stormwater Wetlands

Ponding depth
increased from 12 to
15 inches.

31

The first 12" of soil shall be
adjusted for plant growth.

.1054 MDC for Bioretention Cells

1 10% fines

75-85% medium to
coarse washed sand.

- el I
4 LN

organic

50% canopy at maturity
OR

X ¥ Non-clumping, deep-rooted sod
5-15%

12/14/2015
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e vero s g

v Nov 12, 2015

7’ Nov-Dec 2015
Jan 14, 2016
Jan 20, 2016
Feb 17, 2016
Apr 17, 2016
Jul 13, 2016

WQC approves rule text

DEMLR develops fiscal analysis

EMC approves rules & fiscal analysis

DEMLR files rules & fiscal analysis in Register
Comment period begins

Comment period ends

EMC adopts rules

Department of Environmental Quality m

+ It will be technical
guidance only, not
required.

 Designers can use the
manual or meet the
MDC in another way.

12/14/2015
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Want to find out more?

Visit the Stormwater Rules Re-Adoption web site:

http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/Ir/rule-readoption

Stormwater Rules Review and Resdeption

...........

18


http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/lr/rule-readoption

Fast Track Permitting

12/14/2015

* Based on MOC Team detberstions.

Process Authorizeton - Adogt s
to i ¢ Crestes Step ¥l of the fast-track permitting proces:.
Fast Track Permitting * Based on MOC Team delberstions.

Procest Final Permat

Permit Transfers and

* Crestes Step 52 of the fsat-trach permitting process

Asopt * Codthas policws for permt transfers and renewals

MOC for all Stormweter ) ¢ Based on MOC Tesm detberstions.

Contred Messures

MO for infiltration

MOC for Buoretention

MOC for Wet Ponds

MOC for Stormyweter

* Oeganizes MDCs that appily to ol SCMs in ore nde

¢ Bated on MOC Tesmn delberstions.
Adopt o Updetes end organides curment design tanderdy for
this type of SOM

* Bated on MOC Teamn detberstions.
Adopt ®  Updaten and organides current dewgn standards for
thes type of SOM

* Bared on MOC Team debiberstions
Adogn ®  Updaten and ongenizes Ourrent design standeds for
thes type of SOM

* Based on MOC Team delberstions
A0t o Updated and Onganaes Oument design 1tandards for

s b ol wSAs

Two QUICK

Final Public Service
Announcements
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#1:
DEMLR would appreciate your
comments on the proposed rules.

12/14/2015
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H2:

Sign up for the DEMLR
stormwater list serve.

Bk 00 Sar e aind Parmning Mamepage

DENR Stormwater BMP Manual & BMP Forms
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Thank you!
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